502244952 02/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACLEY MARTINEZ COMPANY DBA MGI STUDIO	02/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CCN Software Group, LLC
Street Address:	1908 Royal Lane
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75229

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6725772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-736-4306

Email: ipprosecution@startupipservices.com

Correspondent Name: john lindsay

Address Line 1: 11700 Preston Rd Ste 660-167

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John I	indsay
---------------------------	--------

Total Attachments: 5

source=colorControlNetworksCcnSoftwarePatentAssignments2013-02-05_print#page1.tif source=colorControlNetworksCcnSoftwarePatentAssignments2013-02-05_print#page2.tif source=colorControlNetworksCcnSoftwarePatentAssignments2013-02-05_print#page3.tif source=colorControlNetworksCcnSoftwarePatentAssignments2013-02-05_print#page4.tif source=colorControlNetworksCcnSoftwarePatentAssignments2013-02-05_print#page5.tif

REEL: 029882 FRAME: 0433

OP \$40.00 672577

502244952

PAIENI

Assignment of Patents

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS made as of the _______ day of February, 2013, by The Ackley Martinez Company, a Texas corporation with its principal place of business at 1908 Royal Lane, Dallas, Texas 75229 ("Assignor"), to CCN Software Group, LLC, a Texas limited liability company with its principal place of business at 1908 Royal Lane, Dallas, Texas 75229 ("Assignee").

RECITAL

Assignee and Assignor are parties to a Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of February _____, 2013 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor the Acquired Assets (as defined in the Agreement), including certain patents of Assignor. Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute such instruments as the Assignee may reasonably request in order more effectively to assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Assignee of, all of such Acquired Assets.

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under certain of Assignor's registered and foreign patents, together with all reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, extensions, and reexaminations thereof, listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "<u>Patents</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the Purchase Price set forth in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings for such terms that are set forth in the Agreement.
- 2. The terms of the Agreement, including but not limited to Assignor's representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities relating to the Patents, are incorporated herein by this reference. Assignor acknowledges and agrees that the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities contained in the Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Agreement shall govern.
- 3. Assignor shall transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Patent, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that

PATENT REEL: 029882 FRAME: 0434 may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Europe and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this assignment not been made.

- 4. Assignor covenants that Assignor, its legal representatives and assigns will, at the expense of Assignor, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns the full benefit of this assignment.
- 5. Assignor hereby warrants and represents that it has not entered into any assignments, contracts or other understandings with third parties which would conflict with the rights herein granted.
- 6. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives.
- 7. This assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of Texas without regard to the choice of law provisions thereof.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

2

PATENT REEL: 029882 FRAME: 0435 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Patents as of the date first above written.

THE ACKLEY MARTINEZ COMPANY,

a Texas comporation_

Name: Henry G. Martinez

Title: President/CEO

State of Texas)		
County of Collin)	ss.:	

On this 5th day of February, 2013, before me, Julia Clothie, personally appeared Henry G. Martinez, President of The Ackley Martinez Company, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Julia actuér

JULIA CLOTHIER
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
April 28, 2013

SCHEDULE 1

Patents

Patent U.S. or European Registration No. Registration Date

Printing Adjustment System and Method United States Patent: 7148995

EPO Patent: EP1787811 (A2)

System Admixture Compensation System and Method

United States Patent 6725772 EPO Patent: EP1412865

System and method of color image transformation

United States Patent 7605959

5

PATENT REEL: 029882 FRAME: 0438

RECORDED: 02/27/2013